Town of Fort Myers Beach Florida

Go To Search
Home PageEmail PagePrint PageRSS Feeds
News Flash Home
The original item was published from 4/30/2012 9:47:00 AM to 5/1/2012 1:57:28 PM.

Advisories

Posted on: April 26, 2012

[ACTIVE] BOIL WATER NOTICE

BOIL WATER NOTICE
Effective at 9:00 PM, Thursday, April 26, 2012 a precautionary boil water notice will be implemented for the properties located at 8350 Estero Boulevard, 8400 Estero Boulevard, 8402 Estero Boulevard. You may also experience a water interruption during the hours of 9:00 PM – 5:00 AM.
The precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect through Tuesday, May 1, 2012. Please monitor this web-site for updates and status reports. Should it be necessary to prolong the boil water notice, it will be posted at this web-site.
Lee County Utilities, supplier of drinking water to Fort Myers Beach, is constructing an interconnection from Fort Myers Beach across Big Carlos Pass for emergency purposes. The pass crossing is complete and the contractor is making its connection into the existing water system. In order to accomplish this activity it is necessary to shut down water service to make the connection.
Once complete, this inter-connection will provide Fort Myers Beach with the ability to access water from another source should there ever be problem with the transmission system that reaches the island via Matanzas Pass.
Please contact Beach Water at 239-463-9914 with any questions.

Other News in Advisories


2523 Estero Blvd  •  Fort Myers Beach, FL  •  Ph. (239) 765-0202 • Fx. (239) 765-0909
Home  |    |  Contact Us  |  Sitemap  |  Accessibility  |  Copyright  |  Powered by CivicPlus